

Stanley Industries, Inc. 7 Maple Lake Bridgeport, WV 26330 Phone 304-842-8560

### Fax Cover Page

To: State of West Virginia - Purchasing Division

Attention: Chuck Bowman

From: Stanley Industries, Inc.

Total Pages(Including cover sheet) 24

## Sealed Bid Enclosed

RFQ Number: <u>DEP15305</u>
Buyer: <u>Chuck Bowman</u>
Bid Opening Date: <u>3-15-11</u>
Bid Opening Time: <u>1:30 P. M.</u>

### Mail To:

WV Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St E P O Box 50130 Charleston WV 25305-0130 THE IN P 3:53



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

AFO NOMBERNADO DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESSIONDING BEOFAREN MONKORES

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND PAGE
1 1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

304-842-8560 ¥709043622 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

President

SHIP VIA FOR FOR EASIGHT ERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF FALE 01/30/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2017 AMOUNT TEMNUMBER QUANTITY ...UO₽ 962-73 JΒ 0001 420,767.50 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON COL). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 02/17/11 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 SIGNATURE 3-14-11

\*709043622

7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC



TITLE

Président

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

304-842-8560

# Request for

DEP15305

AD AD	dhessicorrespondencerio/Meisinion(office	,985£
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE \$HIP VIA E O B 01/30/2011 BIO OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI PROCEED TO LUMBERPORT AND FOLLOW RT. 20 NORTH TO THE DOLA AREA. TURN RIGHT ONTO BENNETTS RUN ROAD (CR 20/6) AND TRAVEL 0.8 MILE TO A SINGLE STORY HOUSE AND GARAGE ON THE LEFT WITH TAN VINYL SIDING. THE POND IS TO THE RIGHT OF THE HOUSE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST see bevease side for terms and conditions SIGNATURE -TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 3-14-11

55-0544546

03/14/2011 16:30 FAX 304 842 8609

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

26330

### Request for Quotation

DEP15305

Market SA'CLESSAN	
3	

ead dressioorihesikondendenkorankisnkionkorber CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 \*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE RRINTED: IERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA f.o.b FAEIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CAT. QUANTITY ÜOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 842-8560 DATE ITLE 3-14-11 President **\$**5-0544546 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15305

Addressicorrespondence (of Anticanhoniors) CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

¥709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

									•	• ,	750-0479
DATE R	RINTEO		PMS OF SA	VER SERVER		กลักษาสมาสาราชา	West former or				
01/3	0/2011	1995	<u> </u>			HIP VIA		Fig	Bl		FREIGHTTERMS
O OPENING DA	TE:	03/15	/2011				<del></del>				
<b>LINE</b>	OUA)	NJITY	UOR	ÇAT			an aller of the	NING 7		01	:30PM
				ŊŌ	: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	INUMBER		UNIT	RICE		AMOUNT
			.		_			- Marie Consul	ee <sub>g</sub> ant is below in 1995	200 34 30 11 1	
	OF COM	MERCI.	AL GEN	√ERAL.	LIABILI	TY INSUR	ANCE	PRIAR	Tn	.	
		OF 01	CONIK	IA C. I .	1 IINI + C 5	TUEDIAY		H F A &			
	. , ,		O(IIII 1 1 1 1 2 1	i Irit	I MINIMI	ІМ ДМПІЛЯТ	OF	INSURA	NCE	- 1	
	CUVERA	GE RE	UDIRED	IS \$	250,000	•	ł		.,,	ł	
	( ) R	IIII DE	25 270	V THE	115 44 0=					1	
	FURNIS	H PROC	JE VE	ת נדוום	URANCE:	SUCCES	SFUL	VENDO	R SHAL	L	
	AN AMO	UNT EC	JUAL T	0 100	CK2 KT2	K - ALL E AMOUNT	RISK	INSUR	ANCE I	N	
				0 100	וון ייט אי	E AMOUNT	OF .	THE CO	NTRACT	•	
							,				
	(XX) B	DNDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%	) OF THE	TOT	LI AMA	likime asaw	-	
			1142 L E I I	y taei		ne licot		<del>.</del>			
										ĸ.	
										H 📗	
•						TTER OF ( ALLOWEI					
	UNDER \$	100,0	0 a . F	FRSO	ONLT BI	SUSINESS	FOR	PROJE	ECTS	ĺ	4
	,	.~	114 1-12	, ur 1	! Mr 5%	ati binna	CHEC	KS ARE	TON		
	BOND, O	R LAB	OR AND	MATE	RIAL BO	, מאט פיני	PER	FURMAN	ICE	- }	
	1	Į.	!								
	IC ) MA	INTEN	ANCE E	SOND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAI	NTENAN	lCF ·		
	U.I.D U	4 10 17 14	9 175	RUUFII	NG SYST	EM WILL	BE A	REQUI	REMENT	- [	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VENDO	IR.			,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	REV. 11	Z00	ŀ	ł			1				
	*****	****	****	****	and and and and an earlier	*****	1				
									****	•	
	AML CON	TRACT	DR INF	ORMAT	ION FOR	M OMB #1	020-	^ 7 7 0		ł	
			JA 15 11	11 1 / 311	//////	TC ATTAC	I		MUST	ĺ	
	LO ALLY PET	E INTI	> UKIG	וומואו	EUDM LU	ODTATE	ممامدا	44			
	CONTRAC	* O I 1   L		KuTME	YUUR F	LTGTRTIT	TV A	A NA C	MI		
	DORTRAC	'UK.	IMIS	T Z V	REQUIRE	MENT UND	ER 3(	CFR	874.16		
URE 🗻 🦯						TERMS AND CO				ege gelikter	·
Nau	ne H	Hour	(in)			TELEPHONE 304-8			DATE		
		110				1 JU4-8	4ノーHSF	313	2	1 4	14
Pres	ident	FEIN	<b>2</b> 55-05	11510	·		-			<u>-14-</u>	BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

¥709043622

7 MAPLE LAKE



TITLE

President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-842-8560

## Request for MANAGER AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

DEP15305

PA	Gip or	100
•		
	6	

WAODRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

DATE ARINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UNE UOP QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITERICE IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 DR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ... STANLEY INDUSTRIES, INC..... CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... WV.031386. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE HORITERMS AND CONDITIONS 3-14-11 SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 Vanne

55-0544546



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

<u>DEP15305</u>

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE: O'A THENTION OF <u> 304-558-2157</u>

\*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT.OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: <u>03/15</u>/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNITERICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE HEVERSE SIDE HOR JERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE 16LEPHONE 304-842-8560 TLE 3-14-11 President V55-0544546 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15305

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ANTENNION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

**\*709043622** 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATEPRINT	ÉD:	тья	MS OF SAL	<b>e</b> s. (1.372)		SHIP VI	200 - 100 -	1889		F.O.B;	50 7000000 p	00000 0000 00000 0000	FREÍG	HTTERMS	
01/30/															
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	Media saga		Statist some	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		D	OPENIN			G 1	:30PM		2000AAAA
LINE	QUAN	(TITY	UOP	CAT NO		TEM NUMI	35R		Buddersbederen (d. Gallen blitter ingen	UNIT PR	CE		A	MOUNT	
														•	
)	AT ITS	EXPEN	· .									1			
		(C)							RIOD S						
	CONSTR								PERFU	KMAN	ICE I	IME			
	ALLOTT	(D)							EGETAT	TON	MAV	מו			
	FURTHE	, 1									1101	- L			
	CONTAI				, , ,			-							
·					1										
1	(3) T	ERMINA						ſ	•						
									LLED 1			OR			
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE D	IRECT	FOR O	F	PURCHA	SING	, T	U I		•	
	WITHOU HAVE,														
	HAVE, Than T	MIDTA RKAATA	CV 1 EV	DVB D	AVS W	PITTE	IN NO	3 T T	CE (I	NUI IFI TV	LESS /ERED	RY			
	CERTIF											ا' " ا			
	TO TER		1 - 1		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• •	, , , , ,					j			
			ĺ						}						
		T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPON	SIBI	LTY	0F	THE S	SUCCE	SSFU	I I.,			
	VENDOR					· 									
									SION (		CHWA	YS			
	PERMIT MATERI							UI	PMENI	UND					
	MAICKI	(B)						ΙR	ED CON	ISTRL	CTIO	IN			
	PERMIT	. – .			1		NEQ.	\		,					
												- 1			
	(5) T	ECHNIC			1				ļ						
									HALL 1						
	ACCORD														
	RECLAM		OF TH	E "WA	YNE K	ISLI	AG HI	GH	WALL /	ו עמג	יעמטטיי	•			
	PROJEC Plans		C ADE	דאיני	BBUBV	TED :	HEBE	ΤN	BA BI	: FFR	NCF				
	AND AL											\RE			
	MADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART	F THI	s col	NTRAC	Ξ,	AND	CONS.	ISTS	OF			
	12 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D IN-	HOUSI									
	OF ENV														
	(6) P	AYMENT			-				}						
			T Skrige servede (1911) Skrige servede (1911)	SECRE	VERSE SI	DE FOR TE	EMS AND	) CO	NDITIONS :	935337949 14537172	596669600 - 11 Substitut	300-32033			

SIGNATURE TITLE

Vayne H. Hanley President 25-0544546 TELEPHONE 304-842-8560

OATE 3-14-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

¥709043622

7 MAPLE LAKE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEAM	VS OF SALE SHIP	VIA.	F.O.B	FAEIGHTTERMS
01/30/2011		9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		A Section of Management
BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	BID OP	ENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMNI		UNITRAIDE	AMOUNT
		<u> 1900 (1900 (1900)</u>		
THE	CONTRACTOR SHALL F	UDNIEU TO	DED ALL	
APPLICATION F	OR PAYMENT WITH A	N TTEMTZEN	DEP AN	
INVES AS MER	KETN REFORE BEUNES.	TED THE	EODM TROLUDED	
ן און אוב סרבטון און	LICATILONS SHALL RE	USED FOR	ADDI TOATTANO	
UF PAYMENI.	IT IS THE DEP'S TO	<b>VTFNT TULKT</b>	THE DAVMENT TO	
I THE CONTRACTO	IN BELMADEL WITHIN A	O DAYS AF	TER RECEIPT OF	
APPLICATION F	OR PAYMENT			
(7) APPLICAT	ION FOR PARTIAL PA	VMENT.	•	
THE	ONTRACTOR MAY, ON	ATMENTS	C DACTC CURVER	
FOR PARTIAL  P	'AYMEINT BAISED ON TH	IF ΔΜΠΙΝΏ (	NE HUDY	
COMPLETED AT	THE TIME OF THE SU	IBMITTALI.	THE AMOUNT OF	
, hyturent Mtřri	BE DETERMINED FROM	1 THE ACTUA	AL DUANTITY OF	
MOKK COMPLETE	או DASEID UPON UN	ITT MEASHDA	ጀፍ ሰው ፕሬሮ	
PERCENT COMPL	ETED IF BASED UPON	I A LUMP SU	UM.	
BANKRUPTOV	IN THE EVENT THE	IEWDOD (OOU	<b></b>	y.
FOR BANKRUPTO	IN THE EVENT THE VY PROTECTION, THE	ENDUR/CONT	TRACTOR FILES	
CONTRACT NULL	AND VOIDL AND TER	MINATE SHO	CH CONTRACT	
WITHOUT FURTH	ER ORDER.		CH CONTRACT	•
DEM TOTAL		1		
REV. 1/2005				
PREFERENCE FOR	R USE OF DOMESTIC	OTE		•
No ENERGE 10	K OSE OF DUMESTIC	SIEEL PROD	DUCTS	•
· 1. EXCEPT WHI	EN AUTHORIZED BY T	HE DIRECTO	וא מד דעם	
LOKCHASTING	G DINISION PURSIJAN	T TO SUBSE	ו עום ואמ בי ואמדרת:	
I NO CONTRIA	CIUNI MAY IUSE DR SII	PPLY STEEL	PRODUCTS FOR	•
A SIAIR LI	UNIKACI PROJECT OT	HER THAN T	[Muce caeei	
THIS CONTI	MADE IN THE UNITED	STATES. A	AS USED IN	
THE COMP	RACI			
A. "STATE	E CONTRACT PROJECT	MEANS AN	IV ERECTION OF	
LONS) !	KOCIJION OF, OR ANY	ADDITION	TO. ALTERATION	
ון טר טוא	DINER IMPROVEMENT	TO ANY RU	ILDING OR	
STRUCT	TURE, INCLUDING, B		ITED TO, ROAD	1
	SEE: HEVERSE SIDE FOR TO	RMS AND CONDITIO	INS	
IGNATURE Wanne H. Starte	<i>u</i> 7	TELEPHONE 304-842-85	IDAT'E	2 44 44
President FEIN	55 054454C	304-042-05	ADDRESS CHANGES	3-14-11
	<sup>9</sup> 55-0544546 RFQ, INSERT NAME AND A	ADDRESS IN ST	DACE ADOVC LABOUR	O DE NOIEU ABOVE
	THE WATER PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	くくしょこうり コインド	「れしに みはひ∨と しみおとしだし	) AFNDOK.

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

\*709043622

7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request Tor
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

304-842-8560

# Request for

DEP15305

5 88 OF	AGE SIS
	9

i.	∴, ··· AD	DRESS CORR	SPONDE	NEETOIAT	IENTIONIOE	George Co.
		BOWMAN				
		18-2157				

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	NTED :	термею	FSALE	Stanton Militaria		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
01/30	/2011	- Contract C	BALE	SHIP VIA	POB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		03/15/201	1	BID	OPENING TIME	0.7 7 7 7 7 1
LINE	66   666 666 day (bare)	NTITY UO	CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	
	ad Catholic Commissions	All the second second	ONO		9000	AMOUNT
•		EQUIPME SUCH PR STATE D	NT, OR OJECTS, F WEST	OR THE INSTALLATIVENTILATING PLANTHE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A CONTROL OF THE SUPPLY OF WHICH AFTER JUNE 6,	TS OR OTHER  MATERIALS F  ONTRACT WITH  CH BIDS WERE	= n b
·	B.	FABRICA PROCESSI SUCH OPE HEARTH,	TED OR ED BY A ERATION BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MACING HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE O DE BY THE OPE	O, OR
:	c.	AMERILCA	LAR, SU	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINE	NTAL THE
	MLZ 1	E DIRECTOR ITING, AUT DDUCTS IF:	IHURIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN
	Α.	TOTAL CO HUNDRED GREATER. COST IS	DNE TENDONETENDONETRACT  DOLLARS  FOR THE	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF TI LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF TH USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION	E
	В.	NOT PROD	DUCED IN	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STAT HERWISE ARE NOT F	L MATERIALS AN TES IN SUFFIC: REASONABLY	IENT
NATURE 2	$\overline{a}$	07	SEEREV	ERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		<u> 1990 - July 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 -</u>
LE Vary	ne Tiz	Jew Jein V	<i>y</i>	304-842-	-8560	3-14-11
Presi	ident	/ 5!	5-0544546	6	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

MARK THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE <u>DE</u>P15305

PAGE 10

ADDRESSIOCHRESSONDENCERIORARIENHONIOE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

**\*709043622** 304~842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UNITPRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL . PRODUCTS. |PRODUCTS TO |BE SU|PPLIE|D OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 3-14-11

304-842-8560



President

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25306-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15305

l 1

ADI	DHESS COMBES	ONDENCER	DIATTENHON OF HE	
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
えいひー はな	(女…ウ1 47			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709043622 304-842-8560 Stanley industries inc 7 Maple Lake

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOF FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2013 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UNITRAICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL EXTEND THE BID . INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE DPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIGNATURE 304-842-8560 3-14-11

*1*5-0544546



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15305

PAGE

S SASTADO	THESS CORRE	SPONDENCENC	ATRICNEON OF	88 (188 R)
СНИСК	BOWMAN		•	
304-55	8-2157			

EN DE OF

\*709043622 . 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red 1	TÉR	MS OF SAL	6		\$HIP:VIA			F.O.8		EREIGHT IS	alvis
01/30/		03/15/	2011		<u> </u>		0.10	OPENIN	C TIME	01,	30PM	
LINE	6 B64 502 906 9000000000000	NTITY	2011 00P	GAT NO	ηE	MNUMBER	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		JNIT PRICE		AMOUN	
	OPENIN	G DATE										
	BIDDERS THE SAI ORIGINA ADDENDO ADDENDO	S AND ME RUL IAL BID DUM DOC IUM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM TH ISSUE	TO THE ULATION ENT SHA	STATE NS THA ALL AL EXCEP THE SO	E PUR AT API SO API PTION DLE P	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BOURPOSE	O AN E FOR AN	ON.		
	REV. 1							ſ				ļ
	FYLIDI	1 10			RE	QUISI1	TI <b>ON</b>	NO.: .	DEP15305	;		
	ADDEND	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT							
	ADDEND	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M		E NECE	ESSAR	Y REVI	G CHECKE SIONS TO			
	ADDEND	OUM NO.	'S:				}					
	NO. 1	×						ļ,	-			
	NO. 2											•
	ND. 3											
	NO. 4		<b>.</b> .	1								
	NO. 5							j				•
	I UNDE		THAT	E CAU	USE FOR	REJEC	CTION	OF BI				
SIGNATURE -			<u> </u>	SEER	WERSESIDE					DATE		
TITLE _	Nayae	XM	Tribery				304~84	2-8560	: = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	3.	-14-11	7.214
Pre	sident		· -	-054454					ADDRESS CHA		O BE NOTED A	BOAF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP15305

CHUCK-BOWMAN

FADUH ESSEGOZGESEONDEN GEMENAH EN HONEO ESSES 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

**\*709043622** 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE <u>03/1</u>5/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY VOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. . STANLEY INDUSTRIES, INC. . 3**-**14-11 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-842-8560 3-14-11

55-0544546

**\*709043622** 

7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

304-842-8560

### Request for AREQ NUMBER Quotation

<u>DEP15305</u>

PAGE
14

\*\*Address@garespondengerorahienhionor CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FARIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2017 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP15305 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-842-86b9 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT! W۷ 26330 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: . GARY E. STANLEY THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15305 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: GEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 3-14-11 President **5**5-054<u>454</u>6 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

**2**016

# WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL & POND DEP15305

Contractor's Bld Sheet

Сомралу Name:	STANLEY INDUSTRI	ES, INC.
Address:	7 MAPLE LAKE	
	BRIDGEPORT, WV	26330

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	1	7			
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	I INDIAN DO LOS	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	7,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	4,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500.00
4.1	980	LF	Temporary Fencing	LS	5,000.00
4.2		EA	16' Farm Gate	5.00	4,900.00
4.3	25	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	500.00	500.00
4.4	345	IN	Access Road Stone	50.00	1,250.00
5.0	2,125	LF	Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control	50.00	17,250.00
5. l	1	BA	Stone Construction Entrance	1,50	3,187.50
5.2	2	EA	Stone Check Dams	13,125.00 300,00	13,125.00
6.0	1.90	AC	Revegetation (Pond Site)	2,000.00	600.00
6.1	3.60	AC	Revegetation (Embankment Borrow Site)	2,000.00	3,800.00
7.0	192	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel A)	65.00	7,200.00
7.1	169	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel B)		12,480.00
7.2	730	LF	6' Grass Lined Channel (Channel C)	75,00	12,675.00
7.3	2	EA	Splash Pad	10.00 500.00	7,300.00
7.4		LF	18" HDPE Culvert	40.00	1,000.00
8.1	18,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation (Embankment Borrow Site)	4.00	1,600.00
8.2	7,000	TN	Shot Rock Fill	33,60	74,000.00
11.1	150	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	40.00	235,200.00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	10.00	6,000.00
				40.00	200.00
				<del>                                     </del>	
	******			<del> </del>	
				200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
				-	
	8	***	TOTAL 420, 767, 50		***************************************
			764.707.34	***************************************	
				<b>22</b>	
				ſ	

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contracters and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Stanle	y Industries, Inc.	Tax Payer ID	No.: <u>55-0544546</u>
Address: 7 Maple Lake			NI .
City: Bridgeport	State: WV Zi	p Code:2 <u>6330</u>	Phone: 304-842-8560
Fax No.: 304-842-860	9 E-mail address		
Part B: Legal Structure			
(χ) Corporation () () Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship	( ) Partnership	( )LLC
Part C: Certifying and u Select only one of the foll	pdating information in owing options, follow th	the Applicant/V e instructions for	iolator System (AVS). that option, and sign below.
I, <u>Wayne H. Stanle</u> (print name)	y , have	the express authorized	ority to certify that:
accurate, completed OFT from AVS to	te, and up-to-date. If yo o this form. Sign and da	ou select this option to below and do in	•
and must be upda AVS to this form	ited. If you select this o	ption, you <b>must</b> a	AVS is missing or incorrect ttach an Entity OFT from treeted information. Sign
Our business cur provide all inform	mently has no information	on in AVS. If you D. Sign and date i	select this option, you must below and complete Part D.
3-14-11	Warne H >	Stantes	President
Date	Sign	ature /	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

### ENTITY OFT REPORT

Mail To: Back To Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: Hide Ended Relationships Related Entity Sand Search Criteria: Primary Entity Repairs 092709 Load Report 334 عمر جوالافاران (1927م) (1927م) (1927م) Select a format H Expire  $\mathfrak{F}$ ۇر Find | Meat  $\mathbb{V}_{2}^{N}$ 100% 14 à AVS OFT Report - 3/14/2011 10:16:19 AM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (92709) Stanley Industries Inc Begin Date End Date % Ownership Related Entity Description Parent Entity 4 24 (9\*4 1092" (1) David R Studey T,irrector ((9)27(8)) Stanley Luchstries Live 3 1 1997 (092711) David R Studey Secretary (092709) Studey Industries Inc 4 34/15/14 (092") 11 David R 5tonley ((93°(9)) Stanley Ludiustres Liv Vice Fresident 4.24 (974 (092\*12) Wayne H Stonley (092109) Studey Industries Inc Director 6/25/2004 100% (092"12) Wayne H Stanley Owner (092709) Studey Indiantes Lix 3 | 1 | 997 (092712) Wayne H Storley Preudent (092°(99) Stonley Industries Inc 4 24/1974 (092°12) Wayne H Stanley Тислиции (093709) Smalley Industries Los 41:1974 14.1901 (692-12) Wayne H Stanley President (092"09) Stanley Industries Inc. 41.1974 1.17901 1092710) L Tipton Studey St Secretary (092709) Similey Industries Inc. 6-24-1985 1.11801(091128) Rockey D Lambert Vice President (092709) Stanley Lichautes Ibe 6.24/1988 1.1 1901 (104666) Charles I Maller Trenstiter (092709) Simpley Lightstries Inc 31122 4-24 1974 (092°12) Wayne H Studey (092709) Similey Industries line Segretary 31199 4/24 1974 3D° • (092\*12) Wayne H Storiey Owner (092709) Similar Industries Inc 31499\* 4.24/1974 3(A., (092"11 ) David R Stanley Owner ((97.20)) Similey Lichistries Liv 3.1 1997 4.04.197.4 1092" (O. L. Tipton Stanley Sr Duector (090709) Stanley Industries Inc. 31199" 4.24 1974 ACP a (092 10) L Tipten Stanley Sc Owner (092709) Stanley Industries Inc. 3 1 199\* 1.24.16.4 1092"10) L Turco Similey St Promoni (092709) Smaley Inflatries Inc 1/5/2001 3.11997 w. (092-12) Wayne H Stanley Shareholder (092709) Stanley Industries Los 41,2009 11197 SIY. (092°11) David R Studey Shareholder (092:09) Similey Lightstres Inc 6.25-2004 4.5 2001 (151780) Barbara K Pergraten W. Sinneholder (092709) Similey Industries Inc roft

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

<u> </u>	EQ.	W.		
	DE	PΊ	530	<b>5</b>

**************************************	

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

E 10 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

MANAGE VELT AND THE		STEASON SOUTHER	Wasamey I	**************************************	198000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIRVA	<b>6</b>	axxx			ale constant	SEINDHINES	AVA SOCIO
PATERAIN		No.	ina op sau			Will Street			BO A	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	REIONTOTERI	<b>***</b>
02/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		() = /			<u> </u>			2051	THO T		   1:30Pt		
Personal Company of the Company of t	Salassa (1994)	03/15/	1886999999999	SSAM:			00000004656-040006-0	Ur EN	VING T			00.500.000.0000000000000000000000000000	
ÜNE	QUA	NTTY	fiab	CAT VC	li ili	em numbe	/Files	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNITA	PICE		TAUDUAT	<i>[</i> [[]
330000000000000000000000000000000000000	*****	**************************************	****	* ADE	FNDUM	NO.1	****	* 关头子	****	*****	•	alcon a control	T. A.
•	1	1,50,50,52,50		,	- TYRE 1	1740 7				171717111	·		
		221 MUC											
	PROJEC	ם סד דכ	ISTRI	BUTE	THE PR	RE-BID	D SIGN	-IN	SHEET	'S AND			1
		ESULTIN				ATORY	PRE-B	ID M	EETIN	IG ON.			.
	02/17/	/2011,	AS AT	TACHE	р.		i	1		•			1
•		! cory	الم حيا	l /	L	·						-	
		ID OPEN				IE Rer	1AIN U	NCHA	'NGFN	AS		•	.1
i I	03/13/	/2011 A	ly rish	0. PM • ;	1		i						1
	REEKE!	*******	*****	E NO	OTHER	CHANC	CES XX	****	******	{****	<u>.</u>		1
	AAAAA.	Annany		~ 14— , I	U 1 11.6.	MIDERTON	3E-0 -		185 89 83 - 1	MANA	.		J
		Ī	1	ı ,	1								J
· .		I	1	i '	1								J
	1	1	1 1	<i>i</i> '	1								ļ
1		!	1	1									ļ
		!	1	l '	1		•						
1		!	1 1	1	ĺ					•			1
	ŀ	!	1 · 1	1	1		•						J
			1 1	1	1.		•		,				
			1	1				ļ.	,	•			
,	•	•	1	1 - 1	1.				•	•	1		!
0001 .		i	JB	1	962-73	5				•	.		1
		. 1	11	(				ļ			_		
	RECLAM	HATION	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	IER P	ROPER	<b>₹TIES</b>	}		
			1	1	· ·			-			ŀ	•	ŀ
		•	1 !	1	}			İ					!
			1	1	1			•					!
			- 1	1, .	1 .								!
	****	* THIS	Is T	HE'EN	א אם סו	RFQ	DEP15	305	****	e≽ TOTAL	L:		<del></del> -
] .	·		1	ĺ				}	•				,
1			<b>}</b>	1									·. !
1				1				ĺ	•				ļ
			1	•									ı
				1	l			l		- <u></u>			
				BEE RE	VERGESIDE	ARREA TER	M9 AND GC	NOITION	JS:				
BIENATUAL	Wan	T.A.	Stan	Pres		TE	ELEPHONE 30	4-842	2-8560	DAT	3-14-1	1	
TITUE	,	parent	EN 55	DEALE	· 10	***********			ADDF	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE	NOTED AB	OVE
President	C TOTAL DESCRIPTION	DOMINIAN	TO 010	-05445		' AND AF	-		<u> </u>	ACCE   ARE	·1 mm 1/2 /m²	JESES .	
**************************************	ILKIII L.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • •										

Agency	Department of Environmental Protection
	O#DEP15305

### BID BOND

Detail and a second	E PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, Stanley Industries, Inc.
of Bridgeport of Hartford	CT	
**	ffice in the City of	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Hartford, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p		
		rselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such tha	t whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certa	in bid or proposal, all	ached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Wayne Kisling Highwall, Harris	on County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,		
nereto and shall furnish any other bo	pted and the Principa nds and insurance re	ol shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached quired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptanc force and effect. It is expressly unde exceed the penal amount of this obliq	rstood and agreed the	s obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, d.
The Surely, for the value reway impaired or affected by any extension.	ceived, hereby stipula nsion of the time with	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety h	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
•		and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
15th day of March	2011	
Data de el Comercia Donl		Stanley Industries, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Pringipal)
		By Nayney Stanley
		(Must be President or/ Vice President)
****		O J
		Tresident (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		
soldy corporate oral		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Name of Surety)
		By: Yamela J. Ronkam
-		Pamala V Lanham, Licensed WV Resident Agent Allorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

## TRAVELERS

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Cortificate No. 003656549

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company. St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Fermington Casualty Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel	
of the City of	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this	
Farmington Casualty Company  Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company  Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.  St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company  Travelers Casualty and Surety Company  Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America  United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company  St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company	
1982 6 TOPPORATE	
State of Connecticut City of Hartford 8s.  By:  Caeorge W Thompson, Schior Vice President	**************************************
On this the 11th day of May 2010, before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledge himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surcompany. Travelers Casualty and Surcompany. Travelers Casualty and Surcompany of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.	ers,

in Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



Marie C. Tetreault

Marie C. Tetreault, Nother Public

## WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Vice President, any Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indentity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filled in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vi

I. Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company. St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the scals of said Companies this 15th day of March 20 11

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

THE BID.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF HARRISON TO-WIT:
I, <u>Wayne H. Stanley</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
<ol> <li>I am an employee of Stanley Industries, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)</li> </ol>
2. I do hereby attest that Stanley Industries, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Stanley Industries, Inc.
(Company Name)
Wayne H. Stundey
By: Wayne H. Stanley
Title: President
Date: <u>3-14-11</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of March, 2011.
By Commission expires October 19, 2014
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BARBARA K. FERGUSON FOUTE 3, BOX 2008 BRIDGEPONT, W. 28300  (Notary Public)
My contribution applies October 19, 2014  THIS AT LOAVI MOST BY SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
A PERSONAL TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

Rev March 2009

22			
		7	•
	,		

DEO No	DEP15305	•
111 02 140.	<u> </u>	

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### 

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BARBARA K. FERGUSON ROUTE 9, BOX 2009 BAIDGEPORT, WY 20330 My commission expire October 19, 2014